
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 52504
411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516
52504-00966803@requests.muckrock.com

Federal Bureau of Investigation
FOIA Office
170 Marcel Drive
Winchester, VA 22602-4843

May 17, 2018

This is a follow up to request number 1403668-000:

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records:

1. James Comey's calendar, electronic and physical, from September 13, 2013 to present date.
2. Christopher A. Wray's calendar, electronic and physical, from September 28, 2017 to present date.

Fee Waiver Request:
1. The records requested will contribute to the understanding of the government's operations and
activities. This is since it will reveal important details of the FBI's goals. This would be since the calendars
would show the indirect interests of the FBI. The calendar would lead to understanding of the director's
issues and solutions. Also, it would highlight and explain a timeline of what was happening. Lastly, it would
show layers of the "life as a director". This would allow people to understand how and why the director,
and indirectly the FBI, acted. Lastly, it would allow a clearer picture to the scandals and prove or disprove
them.
2. There are many ways how the public would want this. I would like to point that everyone has been
intrigued in what Comey has done. Also, since 2016 there has been an uproar in wanting to know what the
FBI has done and will do.
3. This will allow the public to have more understanding. This is since the public has had slight " shades of
light". This information will show the scope of Wray and Comey. Ultimately, it will allow the public to be
submerged in full light. This has been shown through CNN, FOX, etc. Finally, it will show some details that
might otherwise not be known.

Expedited Processing:
The public would like to know what was going on in the FBI day by day. It will show many things that will
prove or disprove, and might cause more wanting. Per your knowledge of the public's interest, I request
expedited processing. Also, Muckrock is a website that will deliver this information. While not classified as
a "news media", this website delivers information to over 100,000. This being said, the credibility is valid as
this website will show what has happened and is happening.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
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of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Carlos Gamez

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 52504-00966803@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 52504
411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.

---

On May 3, 2018:
There are eFOIA files available for you to download.
---

On April 18, 2018:
# Individual Information

Prefix First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix Email Phone Location

# Domestic Address

Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City State Postal

# Agreement to Pay

How you will pay

I am requesting a fee waiver for my request and have reviewed the FOIA
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reference guide. If my fee waiver is denied, I would like to limit my request
to the two free hours of searching and 100 duplicated pages.

# Proof Of Affiliation for Fee Waiver

Waiver Explanation

    
    
    1. The records requested will contribute to the understanding of the
    government's operations and activities. This is since it will reveal
    important details of the FBI's goals. This would be since the calendars
    would show the indirect interests of the FBI. The calendar would lead to
    understanding of the director's issues and solutions. Also, it would
    highlight and explain a timeline of what was happening. Lastly, it would
    show layers of the "life as a director". This would allow people to
    understand how and why the director, and indirectly the FBI, acted. Lastly,
    it would allow a clearer picture to the scandals and prove or disprove them.
    2. There are many ways how the public would want this. I would like to point
    that everyone has been intrigued in what Comey has done. Also, since 2016
    there has been an uproar in wanting to know what the FBI has done and will
    do.
    3. This will allow the public to have more understanding. This is since the
    public has had slight " shades of light". This information will show the
    scope of Wray and Comey. Ultimately, it will allow the public to be
    submerged in full light. This has been shown through CNN, FOX, etc. Finally,
    it will show some details that might otherwise not be known.

Documentation Files

# Non-Individual FOIA Request

Request Information

    
    
    Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following
    records:
    
    1. James Comey's calendar, electronic and physical, from September 13, 2013
    to present date.
    2. Christopher A. Wray's calendar, electronic and physical, from September
    28, 2017 to present date.
    
    The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and
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    this request is not being made for commercial purposes.
    
    In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me
    of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the
    request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or CD-ROM
    if not.
    
    Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look
    forward to receiving your response to this request within 20 business days,
    as the statute requires.
    
    Sincerely,
    
    Carlos Gamez

# Expedite

Expedite Reason

    
    
    The public would like to know what was going on in the FBI day by day. It
    will show many things that will prove or disprove, and might cause more
    wanting. Per your knowledge of the public's interest, I request expedited
    processing. Also, Muckrock is a website that will deliver this information.
    While not classified as a "news media", this website delivers information to
    over 100,000. This being said, the credibility is valid as this website will
    show what has happened and is happening.
---

On April 17, 2018:
To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records:

1. James Comey's calendar, electronic and physical, from September 13, 2013 to present date.
2. Christopher A. Wray's calendar, electronic and physical, from September 28, 2017 to present date.

Fee Waiver Request:
1. The records requested will contribute to the understanding of the government's operations and
activities. This is since it will reveal important details of the FBI's goals. This would be since the calendars
would show the indirect interests of the FBI. The calendar would lead to understanding of the director's
issues and solutions. Also, it would highlight and explain a timeline of what was happening. Lastly, it would
show layers of the "life as a director". This would allow people to understand how and why the director,
and indirectly the FBI, acted. Lastly, it would allow a clearer picture to the scandals and prove or disprove
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them.
2. There are many ways how the public would want this. I would like to point that everyone has been
intrigued in what Comey has done. Also, since 2016 there has been an uproar in wanting to know what the
FBI has done and will do.
3. This will allow the public to have more understanding. This is since the public has had slight " shades of
light". This information will show the scope of Wray and Comey. Ultimately, it will allow the public to be
submerged in full light. This has been shown through CNN, FOX, etc. Finally, it will show some details that
might otherwise not be known.

Expedited Processing:
The public would like to know what was going on in the FBI day by day. It will show many things that will
prove or disprove, and might cause more wanting. Per your knowledge of the public's interest, I request
expedited processing. Also, Muckrock is a website that will deliver this information. While not classified as
a "news media", this website delivers information to over 100,000. This being said, the credibility is valid as
this website will show what has happened and is happening.

The requested documents will be made available to the general public, and this request is not being made
for commercial purposes.

In the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you would inform me of the total charges in advance
of fulfilling my request. I would prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail attachment if available or
CD-ROM if not.

Thank you in advance for your anticipated cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving your
response to this request within 20 business days, as the statute requires.

Sincerely,

Carlos Gamez

Filed via MuckRock.com
E-mail (Preferred): 52504-00966803@requests.muckrock.com

For mailed responses, please address (see note):
MuckRock News
DEPT MR 52504
411A Highland Ave
Somerville, MA 02144-2516

PLEASE NOTE: This request is not filed by a MuckRock staff member, but is being sent through MuckRock
by the above in order to better track, share, and manage public records requests. Also note that improperly
addressed (i.e., with the requester's name rather than "MuckRock News" and the department number)
requests might be returned as undeliverable.
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